described immovable property mortgaged/charged to   BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED   ‘the Secured Creditor’,  

the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of   ‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is  

where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on    02  nd      Mar 2026        for recovery of       Rs  .60,07,675     -  

(Rupees Sixty lakh seven thousand six hundred seventy five Only)   as on 20/01/2026 along with future interest and  

charges accrued w.e.f.   20/01/2026    due to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from   1.     BINU R   (Borrower)         415HSL78585785  

and    415TSH79852455.     The reserve price is fixed at    Rs.  33  ,  39  ,  600/-      (Rupees     Thirty Three Lakh Thirty Nine  

Thousand Six Hundred Only    ) and the earnest money deposit will  be Rs.  3,33,960  /- (Rupees    Three Lakh Thirty  

Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Only  )  

Description of the immovable property:

Schedule of property:

All  that  piece  and parcel  of  the  Non-agricultural  Property  described as   apartment  No.  G-A
bearing door No. VII/337K  of Thrikkakara Municipality having a super built-up area of 94.05